
May 2006 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

COUNTY TOTAL AFFINITY AMERICH BCBSCNY BCBSUW COMMBLUE CAREPLUS CENTER CCHP CDPHP CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI GHIHMO HFPHSP HIPGNY
ALBANY 4,287 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,044 0 397 643 0 0 60 0 0
ALLEGANY 748 0 0 0 0 693 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROOME 2,838 0 0 2,018 0 0 0 0 0 411 0 0 316 0 0 93 0 0
CATTARAUGUS 1,449 0 0 0 0 955 0 0 0 0 0 0 372 0 0 0 0 0
CAYUGA 1,486 0 0 1,240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUTAUQUA 1,824 0 0 0 0 1,009 0 0 0 0 0 0 740 0 0 0 0 0
CHEMUNG 990 0 0 990 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENANGO 950 0 0 0 882 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLINTON 1,184 0 0 0 714 0 0 0 0 0 0 344 126 0 0 0 0 0
COLUMBIA 1,474 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 896 0 191 277 0 0 63 0 0
CORTLAND 1,074 0 0 819 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 0 0 0 0 0
DELAWARE 981 0 0 0 552 0 0 0 0 312 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUTCHESS 5,716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 0 1,912 235 0 0 220 0 0
ERIE 12,414 0 0 0 0 4,949 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,276 0 0 0 0 0
ESSEX 687 0 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 32 0 127 198 0 0 0 0 0
FRANKLIN 741 0 0 0 741 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 1,266 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 975 0 211 3 0 0 0 0 0
GENESEE 709 0 0 0 0 709 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREENE 1,022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 573 0 154 161 0 0 77 0 0
HAMILTON 89 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0
HERKIMER 1,807 0 0 0 929 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 755 0 0 0 0 0
JEFFERSON 2,084 0 0 0 2,084 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS 634 0 0 0 634 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIVINGSTON 886 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 886 0 0 0 0
MADISON 1,065 0 0 334 578 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE 11,390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,390 0 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY 1,296 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 838 0 142 221 0 0 0 0 0
NASSAU 24,881 3,966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,122 2,803 0 0 0 4,822 2,460
NIAGARA 3,171 0 0 0 0 2,040 0 0 0 0 0 0 916 0 0 0 0 0
ONEIDA 4,987 0 0 0 2,353 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 2,015 0 0 0 0 0
ONONDAGA 7,688 0 0 3,095 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,782 0 0 0 0 0
ONTARIO 1,630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,630 0 0 0 0
ORANGE 8,860 2,985 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 2,893 385 0 0 379 0 0
ORLEANS 668 0 0 0 0 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 267 218 0 0 0 0
OSWEGO 3,055 0 0 0 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 596 0 0 0 0 0
OTSEGO 1,239 0 0 0 645 0 0 0 0 594 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PUTNAM 1,564 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,383 0 0 0 181 0 0
RENSSELAER 2,738 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,883 0 232 507 0 0 19 0 0
ROCKLAND 8,552 781 0 0 0 0 0 0 310 0 0 2,989 2,078 0 0 174 0 0
STLAWRENCE 1,958 0 0 0 1,958 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARATOGA 3,169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,143 0 457 569 0 0 0 0 0
SCHENECTADY 3,858 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,077 0 305 1,422 0 0 54 0 0
SCHOHARIE 779 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670 0 109 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHUYLER 393 0 0 393 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SENECA 556 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 556 0 0 0 0
STEUBEN 1,577 0 0 1,577 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 36,427 4,216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,328 4,075 0 0 0 6,617 2,709
SULLIVAN 2,411 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485 0 0 0 44 0 0
TIOGA 726 0 0 617 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 913 0 0 913 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ULSTER 3,501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 738 0 721 204 0 0 314 0 0
WARREN 1,351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 501 0 298 552 0 0 0 0 0
WASHINGTON 1,545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 642 0 289 614 0 0 0 0 0
WAYNE 1,830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,830 0 0 0 0
WESTCHESTER 22,717 2,402 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,224 0 0 3,687 1,090 0 0 39 0 571
WYOMING 572 0 0 0 0 572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES 582 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 582 0 0 0 0
BRONX 26,034 5,226 24 0 0 0 0 805 380 0 1,088 1,135 1,521 0 598 322 4,238 656
KINGS 56,101 2,380 995 0 0 0 5,826 840 0 0 0 11,670 1,848 0 0 144 3,825 1,813
NEW YORK 14,208 1,215 0 0 0 0 751 1,292 0 0 1,954 1,575 824 0 0 183 1,505 512
QUEENS 61,136 2,244 109 0 0 0 10,604 1,022 0 0 0 10,147 2,424 0 0 194 6,158 3,973
RICHMOND 7,823 123 0 0 0 0 811 64 0 0 0 1,896 570 0 0 21 343 427
TOTAL 380,291 25,538 1,128 11,996 13,213 11,110 17,992 4,023 3,914 17,610 3,042 64,316 33,668 17,092 598 2,581 27,508 13,121
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COUNTY TOTAL
ALBANY 4,287
ALLEGANY 748
BROOME 2,838
CATTARAUGUS 1,449
CAYUGA 1,486
CHAUTAUQUA 1,824
CHEMUNG 990
CHENANGO 950
CLINTON 1,184
COLUMBIA 1,474
CORTLAND 1,074
DELAWARE 981
DUTCHESS 5,716
ERIE 12,414
ESSEX 687
FRANKLIN 741
FULTON 1,266
GENESEE 709
GREENE 1,022
HAMILTON 89
HERKIMER 1,807
JEFFERSON 2,084
LEWIS 634
LIVINGSTON 886
MADISON 1,065
MONROE 11,390
MONTGOMERY 1,296
NASSAU 24,881
NIAGARA 3,171
ONEIDA 4,987
ONONDAGA 7,688
ONTARIO 1,630
ORANGE 8,860
ORLEANS 668
OSWEGO 3,055
OTSEGO 1,239
PUTNAM 1,564
RENSSELAER 2,738
ROCKLAND 8,552
STLAWRENCE 1,958
SARATOGA 3,169
SCHENECTADY 3,858
SCHOHARIE 779
SCHUYLER 393
SENECA 556
STEUBEN 1,577
SUFFOLK 36,427
SULLIVAN 2,411
TIOGA 726
TOMPKINS 913
ULSTER 3,501
WARREN 1,351
WASHINGTON 1,545
WAYNE 1,830
WESTCHESTER 22,717
WYOMING 572
YATES 582
BRONX 26,034
KINGS 56,101
NEW YORK 14,208
QUEENS 61,136
RICHMOND 7,823
TOTAL 380,291

HLTHPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYPCHP SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC ��UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 246 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 814 0 758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 951
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,189 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,398 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 561 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,634 0 0 0 1,177 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,059
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,330 0 0 0 549 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97
0 1,925 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 295
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,528 3,954 0 0 0
0 1,879 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 271 0 492 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 761
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 11,704 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,282 0 4,696 0 550 245 0 931 0 36 0 0 1,301
14,806 0 5,609 0 2,672 1,149 0 0 0 210 0 0 2,314
1,173 0 1,574 0 265 416 0 0 0 33 0 0 936
8,373 0 6,824 0 4,688 1,485 0 0 0 240 0 0 2,651
3,399 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 132 0 0 0

30,343 17,614 18,703 1,250 8,212 3,295 2,964 931 3,528 6,003 2,727 5,656 10,615
HLTHPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYPCHP SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC ��UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE

BSNENY no longer CHPLUS B insurer effective 5/1/2006



ABC ABC Health Plan
AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
BUFFALO Univera Community Health -Excellus
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHI Group Health Insurance
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus PHSP
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
STBCHP St. Barnabas/Partners in Health
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
WELLCARE Wellcare
WPHSP Hudson Health Plan
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